
Locations for the Nov. 14 National Day of Action to
Stop Delaying America's Mail

Updated 10/31/2014 4 pm

State City Nov. 14 Location Street Address Zip Time Contact Person Email
AZ Tucson 11:30 am -1:30 pm Mark Dragoslovich connietal@aol.com
CA Concord Concord Main Post Office 2121 Meridian Park Blvd. 94520 3 pm to 6 pm Darla Kilgannon darlakilgannon@gmail.com
CA Pasadena The Plaza Station Main PO 281 E. Colorado BLVD 91101 10 am - 1 pm Sonia Canchola scanchola.apwu@yahoo.com
CA San Francisco Fox Plaza/Finance Station 1390 Market St 94102 11 am - 1 pm Alan Menjivar aemenjivar@gmail.com
CA Redding Mail Processing Center 3737 Churn Creek Rd 96049 TBD Mike Evans calstateme@att.net
CA Oakland Mail Processing Center Andrew Carriaga acarriaga@comcast.net
CA San Jose San Jose City Hall 200 E Santa Clara St 95113 Caroline Federico betancurcf@gmail.com
CA Van Nuys Main Post Office 15201 Sherman Way 91406 9 am - Noon Mike Evans calstateme@att.net
CA Pasadena Main Post Office 281 E Colorado Blvd 91105 10 am - 1 pm Mike Evans calstateme@att.net
CA Los Angeles Macy's Store Mike Evans calstateme@att.net
CT Stamford Stamford Government Center 888 Washington Boulevard 06901 TBD Alex Alvarez alexapwu@optonline.net
CT Hartford Hartford P&DC 141 Weston St 06101 TBD Robert Johnson rljapwu@earthlink.net
GA Atlanta Crown Road Post Office 3900 Crown Rd SE 30304 Noon - 2 pm Patt Gunn pcgunn1@yahoo.com
GA Athens GMF 575 Olympic DR 30601 TBD Juanita Gresham jntgrshn@bellsouth.net
ID Pocatello Main Post Office 4 pm - 5 pm LaNae Parkin parkinla@yahoo.com
IL Peoria Main Post Office Noon - 2 pm Sandy Gunter sbgunter@live.com
LA New Orleans City Hall 1300 Perdido 70112 TBD Thomas Valazquez kathleenlucien@yahoo.com
MA Boston Boston GMF 25 Dorchester Ave 02205 TBD Bill Thomas madrewt041@verizon.net
MD Baltimore Baltimore GMF 900 E Fayette Street 21202 3 pm to 6 pm George Askew gaskew@bfsfal181.com
ME Portland Portland ME Post Office 400 Congress St 04101 TBD Tim Doughty timdoughty@hotsheet.com
MI Lansing Michigan Capitol Building 100 N Capitol Ave 48933 3:30 pm to 6 pm John Greathouse the.pacer@yahoo.com
MI Marquette Marquette Post Office/Federal  One Washington ST 2 pm Theresa Granquist apwu498-499@sbcglobal.net
MO St. Louis St. Louis Post Office TBD Fred Wolfmeyer boops220@hotmail.com
NH Manchester Manchester PO 955 Goffs Falls Rd 03103 TBD Janic Kelble jkelble@apwu.org
NY New York James A. Farley GPO 421 8th Ave 10001 TBD Kevin Walsh kevin.walsh@nymetro.org
NY Buffalo Buffalo Main Post Office 1200 Williams St 14240 11 am - 12:30 pm Frank Resetarits zuk745@gmail.com
NY Whitestone Queens P&DC 142-02 20th AVE 11351 TBD Bob Yaccarino apwu2286@msn.com
NY Melville Mid-Island GMF Route 110 2-5 pm Peter Furgiuele petefud@yahoo.com
NY Newburgh 5 locations TBD Diana Cline skatergurl96diana@aol.com
OH Dayton Main Post Office 1111 E. 5th St 45401 10 am - 12 pm Nathan Grant bhandsomen8@aol.com
OH Toledo Main Processing Facility 431 South St. Clair 43601 10 am Pete Reese petereese1955@gmail.com
OH Cincinnati Cincinnati P&DC 1591 Dalton AVE 45234 5 pm - 6 pm Myra Grubbs myralynng@aol.com
OR Bend Main Post Office 2300 Northeast 4th ST 97701 TBD Linda O'Donnell LJO58@hotmail.com
PA Erie South Erie Post Office 2108 E 38th ST 16510 4:30 - 6 pm Joe Szocki zoxebox@hotmail.com
PA Pittsburgh Pittsburgh P&DC 1001 California Ave 15290 11 am - 1 pm Chuck Pugar uniondesk@pgh-metro.net
SC Florence Florence Post Office 1901 West Evans 29501 3 pm - 5 pm Shusheila Lockhart
TN Chattanooga Chatanooga P&DC 6050 Shallowford RD 37421 TBD Michael Ann Hart Local192apwu@gmail.com
VA Norfolk Norfolk NE P&DF 6 pm Charles Leavell charlesleavell2@gmail.com
VA Roanoke Roanoke P&DC 419 Rutherford AVE 24022 8 am - 5 pm Lisa Kirkwood vavp4blueridge@yahoo.com
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